

Baker County

Addendum #1

5/01/2018

RFP 2018-08 JANITORIAL SERVICES

The following answers to questions amends RFP 2018-08. All responders shall include and incorporate the following changes into their bid response.

1. QUESTION: What is the total square footage for the buildings included in this RFP?

COUNTY ANSWER: It is the ultimate responsibility of the bidder to insure the accuracy of the building square footage, however, our records indicate that the Baker County Courthouse is an estimated 32,562 sqft and the Baker County Public Defenders Office is an estimated 3,732 sqft.

2. QUESTION: What are the current costs the County is expending to clean the buildings included in this RFP?

COUNTY ANSWER: Currently, the County pays \$1,800 per month for janitorial services at the Baker County Courthouse and \$250.00 per month for the Baker County Public Defenders Office.